Ontario Court of Justice
Last Updated: January 1, 2010
SCHEDULE 67

Occupational Health and Safety Act (as it relates to Ontario Regulation 213/91)

	ITEM
	COLUMN 1
	COLUMN 2 SECTION
	SET FINE 


	1.
	Worker failing to work in compliance with subsection 26.1(2) of Ontario Regulation 213/91 by not being adequately protected by fall protection
	28(1)(a)
	 $295.00

	2.
	Worker failing to work in compliance with section 115 of Ontario Regulation 213/91 by using loose object as workplace or as support for object
	28(l)(a)
	 $195.00

	3.
	Worker having or using stilts or leg extension devices contrary to section 116 of Ontario Regulation 213/91
	28(l)(a)
	 $195.00

	4.
	Employer failing to ensure compliance with stilts and leg extension devices requirements in section 116 of Ontario Regulation 213/91
	25(l)(c)
	 $295.00

	5.
	Supervisor failing to ensure worker working in compliance with stilts and leg extension devices requirements in section 116 of Ontario Regulation 213/91
	27(1)(a)
	 $295.00

	6.
	Worker failing to work in compliance with subsection 195.1(1) of Ontario Regulation 213/91 by using inadequately grounded cord-connected electrical equipment or tools
	28(1)(a)
	 $195.00



